A/D581-40

09/463600 430 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 JAN 2000

03-29-2000 Assistant Commissioner for Patents U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 28.00 101300730 Attorney Docket No. 105290 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toshimasa MATSUOKA AISIN KIKO CO., LTD. 70-6, AZA-IKEGAMI, OAZA-TOMOKUNI, Osamu FUKUTA Saburo FUJITA KIRA-CHO, HAZU-GUN, AICHI 444-0504, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: □Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement \Box Other __ Execution Date: January 20, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 20. 4. 2000 Patent Application No.(s) 09/463600 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 7. Name: James A. Oliff A Enclosed (Check No. 105922) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature Soing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of To the best of my knowledge and belief, We the priginal docyment Date: January 28, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No William P. Berridge Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

			, , ,	
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(2) Osai	mu FUKUTA (6)	
	Inventor(s)		uro FUJITA (7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		In co valuable	onsideration of the sum of one dollar considerations paid to each of the to assign, and hereby does assign, trar	(\$1.00) and other good and
)	Insert name of Assi			
(0)	Insert address of As	ssignee (10) of <u>J</u>	ISIN KIKO CO., LTD. 70-6, Aza-Ikegami, Oaza Hazu-gun, AICHI 444-0504	-Tomokun i, Kira-cho 4, JAPAN
		(hereinafi the Unite vention, a granted th ONF	ter designated as the Assignee) the ented States, its territories, dependencies and all applications for patent and any herefor, known as E-PIECE FLYWHEEL, HAVING	tire right, title and interest for and possessions, in the in- Letters Patent which may be
(11)	Insert Identification Invention, such as 7	07 (11) 2 22	CIION, AND PROCESS OF MA	NUFACTURING THE SA
	Case Number or Fo. Application Number	reign	105290	(Case No. PCT/JP98/0
	,,	for which	the undersigned has (have) executed d States of America	an application for patent in
2)	Insert Date of Signii		January 20, 2000	
•	Application			
3)	Alternative identifications	ation (13) U.S	. application Serial Number	
	TOI III BU APPIICATIONS	filed	January 28, 2000	
			no also to execute separate assignme	nts in connection with such
2) clare	The undersigned agree	iay deem necessary e(s) to execute all cation or continuat	papers necessary in connection with a	av interference which may be
2) clared y pos 3) conne	The undersigned agreed concerning this applicable in obtaining evid. The undersigned agreement with claims or present a section with claims or present agreement.	nay deem necessary e(s) to execute all cation or continuat lence and going for e(s) to execute all	y or expedient. Dapers necessary in connection with a	ny interference which may be te with the Assignee in every
2) clared y position 3) conne	The undersigned agreed concerning this applies ible in obtaining evid. The undersigned agree ection with claims or prents.	e(s) to execute all cation or continuatence and going for consistence all povisions of the Interest to perform all	y or expedient. papers necessary in connection with an air ion or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an	ny interference which may be te with the Assignee in every y act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar
2) clared y por 3) connereement 4) nited 5) tents conv	The undersigned agreed concerning this application obtaining evid. The undersigned agreed ection with claims or presents. The undersigned agreed states patent to the Astronomy to the United States to the States and Assignee, as	e(s) to execute all cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the late (s) to execute all povisions of the late (s) to perform all signee. by authorize(s) and esulting from said Assignee of the enterin assigned, an arerein assigned, and	y or expedient. papers necessary in connection with an air or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an ernational Convention for Protection of	ny interference which may be to with the Assignee in every y act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar ry to obtain a grant of a valid acts to issue any and all Letters in or continuing applications the has (they have) full right
2) clared y positive 3) connereeme 4) sited 5) tents convereeme 6) y furi	The undersigned agreed concerning this applies is ble in obtaining evid. The undersigned agreed ection with claims or prents. The undersigned agreed states patent to the Astronomy to the United States of the United States of the entire interest heart in conflict herewith.	e(s) to execute all cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the line e(s) to execute all povisions of the line e(s) to perform all signee. by authorize(s) and esulting from said Assignee of the enterein assigned, and by grant(s) the firth may be necessary	papers necessary in connection with an aion or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an ernational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessared request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division tire interest, and hereby covenants that do that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with	ny interference which may be to with the Assignee in every y act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar ry to obtain a grant of a valid hits to issue any and all Letters no or continuing applications the has (they have) full right ed and will not execute, any
2) clared y posteem 4) ited 5) tents conveem 6) y furtient a	The undersigned agreed concerning this application obtaining evid agreed agreed agreed to the undersigned agreed to the undersigned agreed to the Astract patent to the Astract patent to the Astract patent agreed here to the said Assignee, as any the entire interest here in conflict herewith. The undersigned here there identification which and Trademark Office is witness whereof, executive in conflict patents.	e(s) to execute all cation or continuate ence and going for e(s) to execute all povisions of the Interest of the ence and going for recordation of itted by the undersited by the undersited by the undersited by the undersited signed.	papers necessary in connection with an airon or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division tire interest, and hereby covenants that de that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under	ny interference which may be the with the Assignee in every by act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar by to obtain a grant of a valid hats to issue any and all Letters are or continuing applications in the has (they have) full right ed and will not execute, any are to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States ersigned name(s).
2) clared y poor 3) connecement 4) itted 5) tents reof convecement 6) / furtisent 1:	The undersigned agreed concerning this applies is ble in obtaining evid agreed to undersigned agreed to the undersigned agreed to the undersigned agreed to the Astracts patent to the Astracts patent to the Astracts patent to the Astracts of the United States of the entire interest he that in conflict herewith The undersigned here the identification which in the undersigned here the identification which in the undersigned here the identification which is the identification w	e(s) to execute all cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the late (s) to execute all povisions of the late (s) to perform all signee. by authorize(s) and exulting from said Assignee of the enterein assigned, and by grant(s) the firth may be necessary for recordation of steed by the undersignee of Inventor	papers necessary in connection with an ion or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division tire interest, and hereby covenants that do that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under the control of the date of the control of the date of the control of the date	ny interference which may be the with the Assignee in every by act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar by to obtain a grant of a valid has to issue any and all Letters in sor continuing applications in the has (they have) full right ed and will not execute, any be to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States ersigned name(s). (SEAL)
2) clared y position and a second eemis reof conveeeming 6) / furtilent :	The undersigned agreed concerning this application obtaining evid agreed ection with claims or presents. The undersigned agreed ection with claims or presents. The undersigned herebof the United States rate to the Assignee, as easy the entire interest heart in conflict herewith. The undersigned here there identification which the undersigned here her identification which and Trademark Office to witness whereof, executary 20/2000 National Tank 20/2000 Natio	e(s) to execute all cation or continuate end going for e(s) to execute all povisions of the Interest of the end of the en	papers necessary in connection with an airon or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division time interest, and hereby covenants that do that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under the date of the date of the date of the date. Tashimana Construction	ny interference which may be the with the Assignee in every by act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar by to obtain a grant of a valid control of the second of the United States consigned name(s). (SEAL)
2) clared y positive (4) inted (5) tents (5) tents (6) / furtilent (7) interest (7)	The undersigned agreed concerning this application obtaining evid agreed ection with claims or presents. The undersigned agreed ection with claims or presents. The undersigned herebof the United States rate to the Assignee, as easy the entire interest heart in conflict herewith. The undersigned here there identification which the undersigned here her identification which and Trademark Office to witness whereof, executary 20/2000 National Tank 20/2000 Natio	e(s) to execute all cation or continuate end going for e(s) to execute all povisions of the Interest of the end of the en	papers necessary in connection with an ion or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division tire interest, and hereby covenants that do that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under the control of the date of the control of the date of the control of the date	ny interference which may be the with the Assignee in every by act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar by to obtain a grant of a valid control of the second of the United States consigned name(s). (SEAL)
2) clared 3) connecemic 4) ited 5) cents cents 6) / furn In	The undersigned agreed concerning this applies is ble in obtaining evid The undersigned agreed ection with claims or presents. The undersigned agreed States patent to the Astract The undersigned here of the United States of the United States as the entire interest here in conflict herewith The undersigned here her identification which and Trademark Office witness whereof, executively 120/2000 National Tanal National Tanal National Tanal National National Tanal National National Tanal National National Tanal National Na	e(s) to execute all cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the continua	papers necessary in connection with an airon or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division time interest, and hereby covenants that do that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under the date of the date of the date of the date. Tashimana Construction	ry interference which may be the with the Assignee in every act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar ry to obtain a grant of a valid sets to issue any and all Letters are or continuing applications to the has (they have) full right ed and will not execute, any reto insert on this assignment the rules of the United States ersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
2) clared y poor 3) connecemme 4) ited 5) cents reconverse in In In Ite 5 cents the 5 cents for the 5 cents fo	The undersigned agree asible in obtaining evid. The undersigned agree ection with claims or prents. The undersigned agree States patent to the As The undersigned here of the United States of the United States as the entire interest here in conflict herewith. The undersigned here her identification which and Trademark Office witness whereof, executally 120/2000 National Tanal National Na	e(s) to execute all cation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the e(s) to execute all povisions of the Interest of the entering assigned. So authorize(s) and esulting from said Assignee of the entering assigned, and by grant(s) the first hampy be necessary for recordation of the ed by the undersigned of Inventor	papers necessary in connection with an airon or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division tire interest, and hereby covenants that dethat he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under the companion of the date(s) opposite the under the companion of the date of the companion of the date of the da	ry interference which may be the with the Assignee in every and which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar ry to obtain a grant of a valid rest to issue any and all Letters as or continuing applications the has (they have) full right red and will not execute, any reto insert on this assignment the rules of the United States resigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
2) connected (4) ited (5) ents reconverse (6) furified (1) furified (1	The undersigned agreed concerning this applies is ble in obtaining evid agreed	e(s) to execute all cation or continuate ence and going for execute all povisions of the Interest of the ence and going for execute all povisions of the Interest of the ence existing from said. Assignee of the ence ence ence ence existing from said. Assignee of the ence ence ence ence ence ence ence en	papers necessary in connection with an ition or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division time interest, and hereby covenants that de that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under the control of the contro	ny interference which may be the with the Assignee in every by act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar by to obtain a grant of a valid control of the second of the has (they have) full right ed and will not execute, any are to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States dersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
2) clared y posterior (4) street (5) tents (6) y further (1) tent	The undersigned agreed concerning this application obtaining evid agreed	e(s) to execute all cation or continuate ence and going for e(s) to execute all povisions of the Interest of the ence and going for e(s) to perform all signee. On authorize(s) and esulting from said Assignee of the enterein assigned, and the ence and the ence of the enc	papers necessary in connection with an ition or division thereof and to coopera rward with such interference. papers and documents and perform an emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessard request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or division itire interest, and hereby covenants that do that he has (they have) not execut m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power or desirable in order to comply with this document. gned on the date(s) opposite the under the control of the same and the	ry interference which may be the with the Assignee in every by act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar ry to obtain a grant of a valid atts to issue any and all Letters are not continuing applications the has (they have) full right ed and will not execute, any reto insert on this assignment the rules of the United States ersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

Date JAN/20/2000 Witness

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0772